Document Number: D09523-A-D7300
Date: Mar. 11, 2026
Attention:
TTI
Dear. Valued Customer
Thank you very much for your great and continued support for business with Murata.
This is the official notification that some of our products will be discontinued as detailed below.
Please review this, and approve in writing by Approval Due Date.

LQM32PN1R0MG0 LQM32PN_G0
LQM32PN1R0MGC LQM32PN_GC
LQM2HPM1R0MG0 LQM2HPM_G0
LQM2HPM4R7MGC LQM2HPM_GC
Withdrawal items
Sheet
LQM2HPN_E0
LQM2HPZ_E0
LQM32PN_G0
LQM32PN_GC
LQM2HPM_G0
LQM2HPM_GC
 items
Part Number Inductance Rdc Ratedcurrent
[uH] [Ω] max. [A] max
LQM2HPNR56ME0 0.56 0.075 1.50
Withdrawal items
2.5*2.0mm size
LQM2HPN_E0 series
[Standard land dimensions][Dimensions]
Alternative proposal
-
N/A
Part Number Inductance Rdc Isat Itemp
[uH] [Ω] max. [A] max [A] max
1285AS-H-R56M=P2 0.56 0.059 2.80 2.80
Different size proposal
2.0*1.6mm size
DFE201610C series
[Standard land dimensions][Dimensions]
Part Number Inductance Rdc Ratedcurrent
[uH] [Ω] max. [A] max
LQM2HPZR56ME0 0.56 0.075 1.50
LQM2HPZ_E0 series
Withdrawal items
2.5*2.0mm size
[Standard land dimensions][Dimensions]
N/A
Alternative proposal
-
Part Number Inductance Rdc Isat Itemp
[uH] [Ω] max. [A] max [A] max
LQM32PN1R0MG0 1.00 0.058 - 1.80
Withdrawal items
3.2*2.5mm size
LQM32PN_G0 series
[Dimensions][Dimensions][Dimensions] [Standard land dimensions]
Part Number Inductance Rdc Isat Itemp
[uH] [Ω] max. [A] max [A] max
1276AS-H-1R0M=P2 1.00 0.062 3.10 2.60
Alternative proposal
3.2*2.5mm size
DFE322510C series
[Standard land dimensions][Dimensions]
Part Number Inductance Rdc Isat Itemp
[uH] [Ω] max. [A] max [A] max
LQM32PN1R0MGC 1.00 0.054 2.20 1.80
LQM32PN_GC series
Withdrawal items
3.2*2.5mm size
[Dimensions][Dimensions][Dimensions] [Standard land dimensions]
Part Number Inductance Rdc Isat Itemp
[uH] [Ω] max. [A] max [A] max
1276AS-H-1R0M=P2 1.00 0.062 3.10 2.60
DFE322510C series
3.2*2.5mm size
 Alternative proposal
[Standard land dimensions][Dimensions]
Part Number Inductance Rdc Isat Itemp
[uH] [Ω] max. [A] max [A] max
LQM2HPM1R0MG0 1.00 0.069 - 1.60
Withdrawal items
2.5*2.0mm size
LQM2HPM_G0 series
[Dimensions] [Standard land dimensions]
with Marking
Alternative proposal
-
N/A
Part Number Inductance Rdc Isat Itemp
[uH] [Ω] max. [A] max [A] max
1269AS-H-1R0M=P2 1.00 0.078 2.70 2.50
Alternative proposal (Without Marking)
2.5*2.0mm size
DFE252010C series
[Dimensions] [Standard land dimensions]
Part Number Inductance Rdc Isat Itemp
[uH] [Ω] max. [A] max [A] max
LQM2HPM4R7MGC 4.70 0.225 - 0.80
Withdrawal items
2.5*2.0mm size
LQM2HPM_GC series
[Dimensions][Dimensions][Dimensions] [Standard land dimensions]